

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	O20	18-6797			
Туре:	Ordi	nance	Status:	Passed	
File created:	9/13	/2018	In control:	City Council	
			Final action:	9/20/2018	
Title:	Grant(s) of privilege in public way for Village West Veterinary				
Sponsors:	Maldonado, Roberto				
	Grants of Privilege				
Indexes:	Gra	nts of Privilege			
		nts of Privilege 2018-6797.pdf			
		Ū	Ac	tion	Result
Attachments:	1. 0	2018-6797.pdf		tion	Result Pass
Attachments: Date	1. O Ver.	2018-6797.pdf Action By	Pa		

ORDINANCE

VILLAGE WEST VETERINARY Acct. No. 359694 - 1 Permit No. 1135234

Be It Ordained by the City Council of the City of Chicago:

SECTION 1. Permission and authority are hereby given and granted to VILLAGE WEST VETERINARY, upon the terms and subject to the conditions of this ordinance to maintain and use two (2) sign(s) projecting over the public right-of-way attached to its premises known as 840 N. Western Ave..

Said sign structure(s) measures as follows; along N. Western Avenue: One (1) at eighteen point nine five (18.95) feet in length, one point four one (1.41) feet in height and ten (10) feet above grade level.

Said sign structure(s) measures as follows; along N. Western Avenue & W. Rice Street: One (1) at eighteen point nine five (18.95) feet in length, one point four one (1.41) feet in height and ten (10) feet above grade level.

The location of said privilege shall be as shown on prints kept on file with the Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection and the Office of the City Clerk.

Said privilege shall be constructed in accordance with plans and specifications approved by the Department of Transportation (Division of Project Development) and Zoning Department - Signs.

This grant of privilege in the public way shall be subject to the provisions of Section 10-28-015 and all other required provisions of the Municipal Code of Chicago.

The grantee shall pay to the City of Chicago as compensation for the privilege #1135234 herein granted the

File #: O2018-6797, Version: 1

sum of six hundred (\$600.00) per annum in advance.

A 25% penalty will be added for payments received after due date.

The permit holder agrees to hold the City of Chicago harmless for any damage, relocation or replacement costs associated with damage, relocation or removal of private property caused by the City performing work in the public way.

Authority herein given and granted for a period of five (5) years from and after 07/24/2018.

Alderman

Roberto Maldonado 26^{xn} Ward

Page 1

Page 2 (Page 2 of 4)

125'

SPECIFICATIONS

2 SETS, 4" THICK FABRICATED ALUMINUM LETTERS vVIIII TRIM CAPS PAINTED TO MATO' PMS34 JSC FACES ARE WHITE ACRYLIC WITH GREEN VINYL APPIIED LEAVING 2d" REVEAL TO ILLUMINATE AT NIGHT APPRO* 228' X 5" X y RACEWAY PAINTED ' OYSTER' AND FLUSH MOUNTED TO EXTERIOP FAC ADE 27

2z

TRIM C',r I'AiN'CDK) MAI CI I PMS3-"^SC GREEN

- f-fACi-VvAY

.A.. AKD IE'.J SC-cWS

run elec 'r.c

B- TRAIJSFORKk

LI: TER^C

OS, >

SIDE VIEW NTS

050 A..UM N JM

WHITP ACRY-IC FACE

WITH AOPI 'EC GPEE\ VINYI LETTERING I CAVING ?b' PI-VEAL

'9 3 V \BRICATION <file:///BRICATION> DFTAILS 01'I n COLOR NO"E CHANGES

DATF 0<" !l Ii

CLIEN- VIIA"'E M si VETERINMV

File #: O2018-6797, Version: 1

OB " '/WVliOiJ

DRAWN SY 'iVcli

SCALE /-S,'I"Tt'

-.01 oj kihoii ljwn "u-c^Hii>